© 2021 Rowley® Company. All rights reserved. R-TEC Automation® is a registered trademark of the Rowley® Company, LLC. 1
DC Tubular Motors
DC Tubular Motors - DC motorized shades are ideal when designing a new
home, motorizing an existing home or planning a commercial project.
Available in three motor sizes, DC wired shades are maintenance free and the
AC power supply adapter keeps installation costs to a minimum.
They offer a low voltage, easy-to-use and program solution to suit a large
range of applications, including narrow applications, setting this tubular

Enter Roller Mode (Default)
Sleep Mode           14
Enter Sleep Mode
Exit Sleep Mode
Troubleshooting          15
© 2021 Rowley® Company. All rights reserved. R-TEC Automation® is a registered trademark of the Rowley® Company, LLC. 3
Motor
Size
Motor
Length
Motor
Dia.
Motor
Cable
Length
RTMDC25 25 mm 11.77" 0.98" 6.25"
RTMDCQ28 28 mm 17.41" 1.13" 6.25"
RTMDC35 35 mm 18.07" 1.38" 6"
INSTALLATION
Installation Instructions:
COMPLIANCE STATEMENT
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

Ensure cable is kept clear of fabric. Ensure antenna is kept straight and away from metal objects.
IMPORTANT
DC motors are powered from a 12V DC power source. Rechargeable Battery Pack, Battery Tube or Power Supplies are
available, with a variety of quick connect extension cords. For centralized installations, power supply range can be extended
with 18/2 wire (not available through R-TEC Automation®).
• During operation, if the voltage drops to less than 10V, the motor will beep 10 times to indicate a power supply issue.
• Motor will stop running when the voltage is lower than 7V, and it will resume again when the voltage is greater than 7.5V.
Battery Tube
DC Power Supply
High Capacity
Battery Pack
Item # Power Option Extension Cables Motor
RTMDCHCBP
High Capacity Battery Pack for 25/28 mm Motors
(requires Battery Charger RTMLBC 12', .4 Amp, 12V)
RTMLCXT48 48"
RTMLCXT96 96"
RTMDC25
RTMDCQ28
RTMDCBT
Battery Tube for 25 mm DC Motors
(requires 8 AA Li-ion Batteries - not included)
RTMDC25
RTMSOLAR2
Solar Panel Battery Charger
(use if using High Capacity Battery Pack option above)
RTMDC25
RTMDCQ28
RTMDC18/25 Power Supply for 25 mm DC Motors 5' RTMDCXT48 48" RTMDC25
RTMDC28/35 Power Supply for 28/35mm DC Motors 10 ½' RTMDCXT48 48"
RTMDCQ28
RTMDC35
© 2021 Rowley® Company. All rights reserved. R-TEC Automation® is a registered trademark of the Rowley® Company, LLC. 6
P1 BUTTON